STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

MAR Z 0 1981

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL and

Ol & GAS DIVISION

GAS DIVISIOREPT. oF MINEZES

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO  THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va.

Surface Owner Darrell F, & Joan M. Zeeb

Address 1110 N, Magnolia Ave.,Space 24, ElCajon, Cal.
Mineral Owner Same as above 92020
Address

Coal Owner Same as above

Address

Coal Operator None

T B st post AT TS Te————

All provisions being in accerdance with Chapter 22,
} a il acalio ;_\7,—:,:-\" inorove
of the W. Ya. Code, the location is hereby approved (N BT O
for drilling . This permit shall expire if  TO BE NOTIFIED
opera'ions have not copimenced y:l_ ! .

DATE March 18, 1981
Rare Earth Energy, Inc.
Company P, 0. 172
Address Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
Farm Zeeb Acres 103 -~

\\\\‘\\~\
Elevation S8t /7723’:1

County *Pleasants
Ben's Run 7,5'

Location (waters) Cole Run
Well No. Zeeb #1

District Lafayette

Quandrang le

Phillip Lee Tracy
Pe Os Box 173 Dodd Street
Middlebourn, West Virginia 26149

PHONE _ 758-4573

Al

suty Director - Oil &

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas,
having fee title thereto, (or as the case my be) under grant or lease dated April 19 1979 by Darrell
F. Zeeb, et ux made to Rare Earth Energy, Inc. and recorded on the 27th day of April
1979  , in Pleasants County, Book 152 Page 53

XXX NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969,

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer
operators have been notified as of the above date.

or licensed land surveyor and al | coal owners and/or

The above named coal owners and/or operafor are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are

required to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received
(10) days.*

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed

operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address

by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten

by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal
day before, or

own the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

Address
of
Wel |l Operator

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia

Area Code 304 348-3092 348-3096

Very truly yours,

(Sign Name) RARE EARTH ENE

/

BY'

Wil liam R, Spafafore
|14 Meadow Lane

Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330

¥SECTION 3....1f no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days

from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the de
forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no ObJeCTIOH

PIGI025.. +

the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized

to proceed.

Signed by

—
\\»
have read and understand the reél;;;;iiz requixements as
Chapter 22, Article 4 ion 12tB,and ut the specified requirements,"

47-073-1152
PERMIT NUMBER

set forth in




THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0G-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO XXX DRILL DEEPEN FRACTURE STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME : Clint Hurt & Associates NAME : Rare Earth Energy, Inc.
ADDRESS: P, O, Box 1973 ADDRESS: P. O. Box 172
Midland, Texas 79702 Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
TELEPHONE: 915-683-6381 62 O'D Telephone: 304-842-5124
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 4400+ ROTARY XXX CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION Ohio-Stale 0,8/3!/'1‘/}’
TYPE OF WELL: olL GAS._- XXX COMB' STORAGE DISPOSAL
s RECYCL ING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 20! 20! cement to surface
13 - 10
9 - 5/8
8 - 5/8 700" 700! cement to surface
E
512
4 1/2 ; cement to/300' above
4400" 4400 producing horizon
3 Perf. Top
2 Perf, Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom
APPROX IMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 40-80 FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None shown
1S COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? None BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF 06 - 1, $100.,00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF 0G - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND, ON WELLS DRILLED PRIOR
TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES 0G - 1, PERFORMANCE BOND, PERMANENT
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES 0G - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL
PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified
twenty-four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is fo be issued within ten days of
receipt thereof.

WAIVER: | the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under
+his lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this
location, providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter

22 of the West Virginia Codef ‘ 11/10/2023

For Coal Company

Official Title



RARE EARTH ENERGY, Inc.

14 Meadow Lane - A7
‘Bridgeport, WV 26330 soox 102 pedcd
(304) 842-5124

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this |-\ sy o DiGiee |
1973-’- by and betreen  Darrell Zeeb ' , single, éérty of

the first part, and RARE EARTH ENERGY,INC., party of the second part.
WITNESSETH: That vhereas, Rare Earth Energy, Inc., proposes to drill an
0il and gas well to be located on a 116 acre tract situated on the waters of
Sugar Creek, Layfayette District, Pleasant County, West Virginia, which well
is described as Rare Earth Energy's Well Zeeb #1.
Whereas Rare Earth Energy hss recuested, pursuant to West Virginia law,
that the party of the first part execute a consent to the drilling of said wellj;

4

andg,
WHEREAS, the party of the first part is willing to execute such consent

upon the terms and conditions here in set forth.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the premises the parties hereto agree

as follovs:
1. Consent by the party of the first part to the drilling of the _szhove

captioned well and execution of this agreement shall not relieve Rare Earth

Energy of any liabilities for damages to the surface resulting from the drilling

of seid well for vhich Rare Earth Energy Inc. would be otherwise liable under

the lavs of the State of West Virginia and it is understood and agreed that

reasonable claims for dsmages resulting from the drilling of said well vill

be adjusted and settled subsecuent to the completion of drilling.
2. In consideration of the foregoing the perty of the first part agrees

and delivers a consent to drilling of said well as prescribed by West Virginia

lav contemporaneously with the execution and delivery of this agreement. v
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the second part has caused its corporate

name to be hereunto affixed by its proper officer, duly authorized, and the

party of the first part has hereunto set his hand and seal, in duplicate, all

as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

3. Tt 1S expressly vnderstroded agreed by all parhes fut Hus agreemert 1 Sobject
L Hhe lense agreenent entered info en April 1 1951 o, 0 € P W“ }C a«}fw(r.

by the partits, and that said lease is
incorporated nto 11us Agreenent by RARE PARTH ENERGY, INC.

f 22 T
f(f{)ab J\CV[(O- = RY. a/{«,r J —~

Qs paesd
iR Y William ] Spatafdde ¢/

President

11/10/2023



RECEIVE])
APR 27 1981

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINES

11/10/2023



RARE EARTH ENERGY, Inc. % ¢

14 Meadow Lane 4///
Bridgeport, WV 26330 N

(304) 842-5124 . Lo

=

IDECEL
Office of Oil and Gas ﬁ&E@ WE'

1615 Washington Street, East APR2 7 1981
Charleston, West Virginia

April 24, 1981

OIL & GAS DIVISION

ATTENTION: Tom Hussey DEPT. oF MINES
. iINE o

Dear Mr. Hussey:

Enclosed you will find a copy of a consent and easement form from Darrell
F. Zeeb. Also enclosed is a revised permit application. The reclamation plan,
already approved to 4200 feet, has not been changed. Per telephone conversation
with you on April 24, 1981, you informed me that I do not have to re-submit a

reclamation plan. We are now planning to drill to a depth of 6000feet.

There are no other oriskany wells near the Zeeb location —— the deepest
well being 3200 feet.

I received the first approved permit and reclamation on March 20, 1981.

Sincer ly,

///44// o

William R. Spatafore
President
Rare Earth Energy, Inc.

WRS/ jm

11/10/2023




11/10/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

CHARLESTON 25305

April 27, 1981

Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator
Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47-![11:1}5;&_ TO DRILL DEEP WELL
COMPANY : RARE EARTH ENERGY, INC.

FARM: DARRELL F. AND JOAN M. ZEEB

COUNTY: PLEASANTS DISTRICT: LAFAYETTE

The application of the above company is APPROVED FOR ORISKANY COMPLETION
(APPROVED - DISAPPROVED)

Applicant HAS complied with the provisions of Chapter twenty-two, Article
HAS - HAS NOT

four-a, (822-4A), of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen hundred and th
- as amended, 0il and Gas Conservation Commission, as follows:

irty-one (1931),

1. Provided a certified cop

y of duly acknowledged and recorded consent
and easement from all s

urface owmers; ves

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the pro-
posed location, including the APIT number of the deep well, well
name, and the name and address of the operator, and, None

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of
420 feet from the nearest unit boundary and showing the following
wells drilling to or e

apable of producing from the objective formation
within 3000 feet of the proposed location: Nons

Very truly yours,

7 Cjﬁ P
\%M = V//j

Thomas E, Huzzey
Commissioner

TEH/rf

11/10/2023




A

“eRGY
. , GAS
¢ ' 5 Date 5-01-86
(Rev 8-81) k M e T 4
 paoe6  SBtude of est Pirginin Vell Yo.
MAY Bepartmerd of Mines £aet 2ebb

API No. 47 = 073 = 1152p

@il und Gas Bivision

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
‘ ' OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil__ / Gas x / Liquid Injection _/ Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production X / Undergroud Storage / Deep_ / Shallow X/)

LOCATION: Elevation: - 937 Watershed Cole Run
District: LaFayette County  Pleasants Quadrangle Ben's Run 7.5

COMPANY Rare Earth E'nerg'y, Inc.
ADDRESS Clarksburg, WV 26301 : : Cement
: : Caﬁmg Used' in | Left £i1l up
DESIGNATED AGENT Noble W. Zickefoose, Jr. "I‘ubing Drilling in Well | cu. f£t
ADDRESS Clarksburg, Wv 26301 Size
SURFACE OWNER Darrell Zebb 20;&5
C *
ADDRESS Pottstown, PA . 1; 107
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Same " 5'/8
ADCRTSS Same : / .
8 5/8 706" 706" t rface
CTL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK phi1is : T
Tracy ADDRESS Middlebourn, wv 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED 4-01-81 2
DRTLLING COMMENCED 8-01-81 '4%‘
DRILLING COMPLETED 8-14-81
2
IF APPLICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING, VERRAJ, PERMISSION OBTAINED used
oN 5-08-85 £ :
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Oriskany . Depth 6200 feet

Depth of completed well 720 feet Rotary / Cable Tools X
Water strata depth: Fresh IQNQQOEQ f&t; Saltug record feet

Coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? no
OPEN FLOW DATA 5
Producing formation . Cow Run Pay zone depth 630 to 639 feet
Gas: ;:.:llal open flow 0 Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow 0 Bbl/g
?pen flow 0 Mcf/a Final open floy 0 Bbl/g

(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Secord producing formation ' Pay zone depth 11/10¢2023
Gas: Ix'utlal open flow Mcf/d  0il: 1Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d  0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
e e e T
Time of open flow between initial ang final tests hours
y ; s
Static rock Pressure Psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)




UK IV-35

(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING,

Cow Run - 630 to 639 - Shot 1 Quart Nitroglycerin

y .
) S - .
£33

T e

PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

WELL I0G
REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Shale, Clay 0 5
Sand, Shale 5 168 No record oil, gas, water
sand, Shale, Red Rock 168 630
Cow Run 630 639
Shale 639 720
}
(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
RARE EARTH ENERGY, INC.. . =
Well Operator
éy: Noble W. Zickefoose, Jr. (Geologist)
Date: 5-01-86
11/10/2023
(

-

Notz: Regulation 2.02(i) prov

"The term 'log' or
detailed geological re
woal, encountered in t

ides as follows: :
twell log' shall mean a systematic
cord of all formations, including

he drilling of a well.”




Form 26
2/16/82

Permit No. 47’"0 73 s //‘5A;"P

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

D} [l

R A~ '!m‘_ﬁ‘gﬂ

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

DEPARTM ! Z /
ARTA E%}}Pﬁo.ﬂ\E GY

COMPANY

FARM 0 F. z DISYRICT L & ./.‘tu,r 47,

2.

b /2

Filling Material Used 86141 ﬂ/ﬂ_/% Q/V(_/p M

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE . LOST

L~ 5950

550 — 57 L

S0 - D Cvmeq

Drillers’ Names /// 55'71%/6

MNorwreep Co /Wﬂ/ A &WZ}, 177

Remarks:

iﬂj] 7 / ; S/ {hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

EhLAL 1,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO

1/ 107 A\th—




0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
i g | cosmy | L e
i
Addvoss Size |
16 Kind of Paeker.. . __
Farm
13 ! ]
Well No 10 | Size of
District. County. 8Y,
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
+i1li ted
Drilling comple! Total depth q Perk. ton
Date shot. _Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
i d Pert. to
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Lagwes Use ¥
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______ Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCI{_ES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

o 1917 2D TrerecTon



... s

FORM IV-4(B)  FILE COPY ‘ 1) Date:/ Z / 27 104

Obverse 2) Operator’s
8-83 Well No. Z E E 5 # /
N APLWeL NG, T ]~ O75: HOEP
State County Permit
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
4) WELL TYPE: A Oil /  Gas X /  Liquid injection /  Waste disposal /
B (If ““Gas”’, Production / Underground storage) / Deep Shallow. X /)

5) LOCATION: Elevation: TS/ Watershed: Cole R U N y

District: yc County: AZ&;&S&JZ = Quad%le: 58 s ZI%MA 7. D
6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT il B ) e

Address ﬁ O Box 122 Address __ /2 2. ﬂd,x A4
IR, 27 o 4001’00 Cramripieslod 1230]

8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) PLUGGING CONTRACTOR

Name_&.@w&ﬁcﬁe— Name /VOw Sc&
Address ,_QQM,QL_&J_L&&M/— Address
))7idd /e bsaow LV
10) WORK ORDER: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

% oy ==

CCmenT To SurRFAce g =

. T2 = Y:’J

e et — D &5
He 3 @

gf w "t]
T ; O E;I)%
MAY 03 1985 L& - SO

-— o

Z 9 I
- &= LRI S

AvAE : [ B

,_a'_s"'. &fe‘é‘:.rl, YNON G N7 ﬁs‘ Céfa/€ED r._:' Moz pmenns

OFFICE USE ONLY
PLUGGING PERMIT
Permit number 47-073-1152P May 8 B
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to plug in accordance with the pertinent legal re-

quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector 24 hours
before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, subject to any modifications and conditions on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires May 8 1987

unless plugging is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

12yl \mu e

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the plugging location.
File

/" ministrator, Office of Oil and Gas

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instru%ns to the well operator.

11/10/2023




FORM 1V-4(B) FILE COPY
(Reverse)

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED PLUGGING

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-4(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

%

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)

Plugging started 22
Plugging completed

Well Record received 5

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File

11/10/2023



1) Date: 12 27 19 84

PORM TV-4 (A)
Cbverse 2) Operator's
Z-9< well No. Zeeh #1 :
5 3) APIWll 6. A7 - (73 = TT0/
State County Pemmit
CFFICE OF OIL AND GAS, DEPARTMENT CF MINES
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) CF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) COAL OPERATOR none
Address
(1) Name 5 ..0.017 F, & Jcan M. Zeeb
Address 17 Monterey Drive . 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
. Newark, Delaware 197_1_3;‘ = : Name none
. B e — ——— ; -
(1i) Name i Address G :
Address ,
Name
(iii) Name Address
Address ; ;
5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
i Name AL
) Ay o REH6
< ‘-'
< (]
§35) 3 N
T z§§§=-§ i N ing documents:
c &=|0(g g N
‘:’3‘55,“8‘ § 3 e ;-2;\ out the parties involved in the
¢ 858ojgs 3 N 2 ‘ der; and
IR HER: ¥ L
B : N |4
nPidslég £ 3
NE=zd8ss 3 £ Q HE APPLICATION WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED)
gg E§§§§§ H \ V-4 (B)) DESIGWATED FOR YOU, HOW-
wE g 2 ®
g;-?*-?ﬁs- 1i; 8 | 5
- 3 =8 > o -
cel2scs 2 ¥ 80 5 £ dwelloperatorproposestofileor
xS §3§§?‘§ E 3 g £ DD— §$ § $ § Plug and abandon a well with the
N= u.;Eg g; e g I3 § g ey I 5 e ith respect to the well at the
L& ggsgsug - L 2 8o 85 I ] IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the
kg é.igs":..g £ g .3 § .z_:g -Sg = S l.iveredbyhanitothepersm(s)
n - 3 % - = S maili deli .
i :ggfél%guu £ D > 25 iu:.:w 55 B ling or delivery to the
@22338 - o o N ' <alfo X[o X[~ g
- |
PS Form 3811, July 1983 447.845 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
The truth of the inrormation on tne NOotice WELL
and Application is verified and sworn to and OPERATOR Rare Earth Energy, Inc.

the Notice is signed on behalf of the Well
Operator in my County and State by By 1/%%«%»

/ Its Presidenft 7
A////Z//T) s ("/5377/9 ity < p =

this 7 7 _day of Tecernmsoe ¢ 19£«. Address _ p. 0. Rox 172
My camission expires _ 2 /2> , 19 G/ Clarksburg, WV 26301
/é/z_'( MC/%‘/; /0(,4/(,(_'&_ Telephone 204 622001
Notary—Public, Loz rsipnen fon /C/(/Comty'
State of Eh e o n ‘
- 74
comws.s:soff\fsa 4
- STATE GF WEST v, WNiA
BE wuiiiense .
T 4 —_—
11/10/2023




(Affidavit of Plugging) DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION SEP24 985

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL DIVISION OF oIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

ivision, one copy to

FORM WR-38 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ) LE(@EH\Y/%

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the D
be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should

be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

K s £ erth Ewnergy, ive

ONEC. -
‘Coal Operator or Owner Name of Well Operatof
N/ 2, o
* ‘Address Complete Address
19

WELL AND LOCATION
Af—?f\a «/ 0. 27 B District

Coal Operator or Owner

Address
,ﬁﬂr‘re// = Zegb

Lease or Property Owner

AEDLRARTS County

WELL NO. _Z7 oo 4 £/

LA N [ Daguelln ue
2 Address
L o e “-LCAOYGN Cn 94020 i) e Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Robent ol &gt b

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of /dﬂf/&f’g&'éj&é i
; MV//ﬂm /9/,[);04}/ e oFMénd &46 CRAmce or Mowses, sa¢

Z

«ing -the e well, that said work was commenced on the «KZ day of J‘s el
> bl

19 Q_‘_ﬁ » and that the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:

Sand : ; -
an Fz:mj:rixc Record Filling Material Plugs Used Casing
s Size & Kind ﬁ&:};&’f“
aﬁ);&&wg S ComenZ 706 e fneo ¥ kT_/lbL
Z0G " BT yrzl
<
r
)
v
N e
N e 4 T §)
Coal Seams \\\g‘&_fg L'“,gq‘— s P
(Name) Descriptfion o{ Monutent
(Name) MQ{ 3(/9” &/?J‘//;/‘
(Name) L ARl e fite o
(Name) :

and that the work of i11i i
plugging and filling said well was completed on t Mday (4‘”‘€>

of ¥ 5 , 19
14410/2023

And further deponents saith not.

b
Sworn to and subscribed before me this / Zﬁ(day ofs- N

@gz;mjpp - 19 04
U/ vk

/Notary Public
0723

My commissZ,z)/n Xpires: ;
\J ¥ '
| BY/ 9 Permit No. ZHBZ - /)52

[ 7
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11/10/2023




1R-
Obverse

26

h.

o e

=D

Lot trmed™ 4~ /-8/
Rv, Y 3p-g/

[INSPECTOR'S PENMIT SUMMARY FORM

o " -85
WELL TYPE 7 1986 API# 47- (/ '}
ELEVATION N fig BFE L OPERATOR
pistricT Lafonod s TELEPHONE 5
QuaDRANGLE__ U/ FARM 2ot
COUNTY_,OM_ WELL # ’

SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED
LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED____
WATER DEPTHS " ; ’
COAL DEPTHS 5 R :
CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up

'-\ ‘Ran feet of "pipe on with £fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with f111 up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on

PLUGGING
Type |, From § jzixg/ __Pipe Removed
Comend, LOD ,JIJA” : noad
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis prh fe cl

\_ Well Record received

Date Releasedf«./,ﬂ/(/ ///, /?f'é

AP el

11/10/2023

Inspector's signature




IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS

© 0 N ;G W N R

bt
o

[y
=

b
\v}

[
w

|—l
NS

[y
[9)]

-
(&)

[
3

-
0

iy
©

DN
©

Notes

11/10/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 26311 Yok Jobnsten
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500 o s

Governor
May 14, 1986
Rare Earth Energy, Incorporated
Post Office Box 172

Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301 Iu Be: Permit No: 47-073-1152-P
Farm: Darrell Zeeb
Well NO: Zeeb 1
District: Lafayette
County: Pleasants
Issued: 5-08-85
Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under
XXXX your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under
bond coverage for life of the well.

Respectively,

7’_2/»—%

Theodore M. Streit

.‘TMs/ Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement
nw

11/10/2023
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9-83 it 0CT 2 3 1984 o Date:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
OIL & GAS DIVISIOT. 1y o\ RTMENT OF MINES API NO: 47 -
D=PT. oF MINES State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division b0
NOTICE OF VIOLATION i
WELL TYPE: 0i'l / Gas Liquid Injection__ / Waste Qisposal - i “/
OF. ''6as"’ - Preduction ' "/ Storage - _ / Deep  / Shallow &/
"LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: , County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR ' DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
The above well is being posted this 22 day of 219 yafOFr . a
violation of Code 22-#1___ and /or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.
You are hereby granted until 519 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il and.Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone: 11710/2023




FORM IV-30 Date:
9-83 Operator’s Well Number
API Well No.:_No. 47 - 3
State County Permit
/
Vs
/\\\‘/
// STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS JF @Eﬂ

ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION

APR 2 O BES

DIVISION
WELL TYPE: 0il / Gas Liquid Injection___/ Waste disposal_______/ OiL & GAS 1S

Underground DEPT. OF M'NES

It “Gas* - Production. -~ = / Storage- -/ Deep..y i/ Shallow_ -~/

LOCATION: Elevation: 3 Watershed: 7 y
District: L] County: : Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR { A
Address
DESIGNATED AGENT:
Address:

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a special“inspection of the above-named well
on f<A - 19 :

The violation of Code 4 £ heretofore found to exist on : 19, by Form IV-27, “’Notice of
Violation”____*~ /, Form IV-28, “Imminent DangerOrder”___ / of that date has not been totally abated ard it has been deter-
mined that no further extension of time should be permitted for the following reasons:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER IF NECESSARY)

Therefore , in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.

In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner, or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15
days of the date of this Order.

Oil and Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: Address: ‘! 2e A
Address

Telephone:

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his
designated agent.)

11/10/2023







Date:

; \% ) "“"“A‘..‘:'J ‘z;:h'o‘ :
4 g D EGELY & e A
3 : w APIWellNo: _47 - D73 -[[52
QTO N A jenn State County Permit
$=-23
DIVISION OF OIL & GAS \! & 033 2
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
ST?w VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT O m&. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT
WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas. Liquid Injection_____/ Waste disposal______/
Underground
If "“Gas’’ - Production________/ Storage____/ Deep_______/ Shallow.
LOCATION: Watershed: /) 2
County: Quadrangle: %ﬁ%
WELL OPERATOR 4 DESIGNATED AGENT% LI oziref
Address 7 Address

tice i§ hereby given that _the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well
on

A 19 "
Th violvatioil}(,(:ode §_201 == / “/ 7 heretofore found to exist on. o (52 7 19 é} 6‘( by Form IV-27, ‘’Notice
of Violation”’_&” _/ Form IV-28, ‘‘Imminent Danger Order’’______/ of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may
resume operations.

COMMENTS "
el o f%ﬁlz/

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated

oo f ot

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone

11/10/2023
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Rzre Earth Enerqgy, Inc.

P.O.Box 172 e Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301 ¢ (304)622-4001

October 29, 1984

Mr. Don Wagner
Box 64 ,
Rens Run, W. Va. 26135

Dear Mr. Wagner:
According to West Virginia law, Rare Earth Energy is ob-
ligated to plug the well drilled on the Zeeb lease, A.P.I.
#47-073-1152 unless the current owner which row is ycu,
posts a bond with the State.
Please notify us cof your intentions at your earliest
convenience so necessary changes or plugging arrangements
may be made.
Very truly yours,
. v’ ;
707/(4/6/ T tvecee
William H. Bowie,

Vice-President, Operations

WHB:cb

/7w ES ,

11/10/2023
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P.O.Box 172 e Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

88 € futd

41/10/2023

Darrell F. & Joan M. Ze=ah ;
1110 N. ™agnolla Ave., Space 24 =
Elcagon, CA 92020

P 528 449 360
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FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT :“\:‘\.:.-\"\\ NSes </
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY 3 Q;‘ Ho. 530 '-,.
SCALE /700’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE - N e 3
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU. % %, SIAI w
ACCURACY .L 2 2 2an LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- 1 /‘ B ol
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. - / Yoy G Trevens J\i.ls'?:f
ELEVATION &£ &r3 (SIGNED) .U? /ﬁ// “er 2 SURNS
/ - fjo iragannt
CLEV. 022 RP.E. L.L.S. PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE __ALR/L 2o 5 - A
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'SWELL NO._Z££8 ®/ [t -y /b
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM 1V-6 4] — oz /) 52- RELY F
(8-78)

STATE COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
® OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION..X_STORAGE __DEEP_X_ SHALL?W_
LOCATION: ELEVATION._ 282 WATER SHED__cozeg Lo ©
DISTRICT ___4A4~9y f77 s COUNTY __LE4SINES

QUADRANGLE . ZEKST Loy 75’
LARRELL - ZEED g7

SURFACE OWNER : < ACREAGE L3 11/10/2023
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNERERELL £ 2555 Fron LEASE ACREAGE 223
LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL._FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE__PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION_OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON.__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION _QR/SLANY ESTIMATED DEPTH. 6200

WELL OPERATOR £X%, : 2. DESIGNATED AGENT. L85 £427 [AELGY . e
ADDRESS L9 Jox /72 ADDRESS__2.0. Box- /72

Q/Jewéa/gg NV, 2830/ CLARK TBLOS. IN. V4. SE30/

o
—
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MEREES R | i AL R 1 .

STATE OF %s%ﬁm;x e hPR sl

COUNTY OF [\JL\Q (ﬁ\%—\’\) y TO WIT: Q' % GuS$ DIVISION
e i ‘J"' aF MiNES
I 11‘\0\'\\&5 C (—'(‘W‘V\D a Notary Public of seicd county

do hereby certify that Z; g_&sx_hj B ;G\V\:gtk;: D'I(rgn T Z_Ee\g "‘\&gb‘\"\

vhose name or names are signed to the "riting above = bearing the date of

™, e b

M \Q\ 19% \ has this day acknovledged the same before me in
N

my said county.

Given under my hand this 3 ) day of p’)\(;r\) 193/8

My commission expires VA% 2.

St ""v.')"i;".
& S¥ % _ a3
%\-«9 : SSIINGER T AR
| SEET
NOTARY PUBLIC 0% Treiad
% mL. iy o A s
G ;"J, ¥ ":.""‘“\\“\
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF PLEASANTS, TO-WIT:
OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY COURT OF PLEASANTS COUNTY.
The foregoing paper writing was this day q //§/ 8/ sat )00 pon

presented for record in my office, and thereupon, together with the certificate theréto an-

nexed, is admitted to record.
Teste: \; WWW Clerk,

County Court of Pleasants County

11/10/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
- DEPARTMENT OF MINES

APR 27 1981

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

OlIL and GAS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Surface Owner Darreil F. & Joan M. Zeeb

DATE

Aprii 20, 1981

Address

1110 N. Maanolla Ave.,Space 24, EiCajon, Cal.

Rare Earth Energy,
Company P. O.

Inc.
172

Address Clarksburg, West Virginta 26301

Mineral Owner Same as above 92020 Farm Zeeb Acres 103
Address Locatlon (waters) Cole Run
Coal Owner Same as above Well No. Zeeb #1 Elevation 782!
Address District Lafayette Coupty_ Pleasants
Coal Operator None Quandrang le Ben's Run 7,5'
Address

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL Slit

Al provizons being in accordance with Chapter 22, INSPECTOR Ph1i11p Lee Tracy ‘

of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby o sroved

TO BE NOTIFIED

P. 0. Box 173 Dodd Street

fo

operc:ion: have not ¢ enced by )
NI 4

revised drilling

r . This permit shall expire if

12?0—81 ;

Middiebourn, West Virginia 26149

PHONE _758-4573

cBenutmeRirector - Oil & Gas Division
The undersligned well operator 1s entltied to driii upon the above named farm or tract of land for oll and gas,

having fee titie thereto, (or as the case my be) under grant or lease dated Aprii 19

1979 by Darrell
F. Zeeb, et ux made to Rare Earth Energy, inc. and recorded on the 27th day of _Aprli
1979 -5 In Pleasants County, Book __ 152 Page 53
XXX NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enciosed plat was prepared by a reglstered engineer or lfcensed land surveyor and ail coal owners and/or
operators have been notlfled as of the above date. :

The above named coal owners and/or operator are herebv notifled that anv objectlon they wlsh to make, or are
regulred to make 5y Secrlon 3 of the Code, =usT ~e ~ece wac oy, ¥ +liag wi*s *he Demartmeat of Mines «ithia Ten
(10) days.*

Coples of thls notlice and the enciosed plat were malied by reglstered mall, or deilvered fo the above named coal
sperators or ccai owners at thelr above shown resoect’se =dress day before, or
own the same day with the malilng or deiivery or "ais &=¢y "= T7® CeparmenT o7 ¥imes at ChariesTtoa, ®esT Virginia.

Yary TTuiy vour s,

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
SEPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name) RARE EARTH ENERG

/ BY:
Acoress
FFICT OF JiL AND GAS of
1515 Washing*on Street, Zfast Well Operator
harieston, sest VIrginia
Area Code 304 348-3092  348-3096
®SCTI0% Z.... 1 nc objectlons are flled or

gflilam <, S@mETawre
i14 Meadow Lane
3r idgeporT, West Virginia 28336

$ound by the Department of mines, within sald perlod of tea days

f i d 5 d proposed iocation, the depariment shall

f ipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, 70 sal .

:g“:?fhr?:z:: +n +he well operator a permit reclting the flllng of such plat, that no objectlons have been mad? by
- -31 m‘ars ::r ésund therefo by the department and that +he same 1s approved and the well operator authorized

v 47-073—1152—Rg\;|./10/2023

PERMIT NUMBER

n| have read and understand the reciamation requirements as sef forth In
' 3111 carry out the specifled requirements."

BLARKET BOND | '

——_—_-“-—




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL | NFORMATION WILL 8E SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPCN COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO XXX DRILL DEEPEN FRACTURE STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME : Clint Hurt & Assocliates NAME : Rare Earth Energy, Inc.
ADDRESS: P. O. Box 1973 ADIRESS: - P. 0. Box 172
Mldland, Texas 79702 Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
TELEPHONE: 915-683-6381 Telephone: 304-842-5124
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 6200" ROTARY XXX CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION Or | skany
TYPE OF WELL: olL GAS XXX coMB STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCL ING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM: : 3

CASING AND TUBING . - USED FOR ‘ LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SI1ZE : DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 20! 20! cement to surface
13 - 10
9 - 5/8
8 - 5/8 700! 700! cement to surface
T
S 1/2 _
4 1/2 Bosadnl : cement to 300' above
- 6200 . 6200 ~_producing horizon
3 ; Perf. Top
2 Perf, Bottom
Liners e Perf., Top
Perf. Bottom
APPROX IMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 40-80 FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROX{MATE COAL DEPTHS None shown
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? None BY wHOM?
TO DRILL: 2 3 ) P

= SCMO AND PERMANENT CCPY OF PLAT,

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $S100.0C PERMiT =%, °

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG -~ 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON WELLS ORILLED PRIOR
TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECCRD MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TQ FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES 0G - 1, PERFORMANCE BOND, PERMANENT
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD. : T

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL CRISINALLY DRILLED ON AND/QR AFTED IUNE S_ 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL
PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFIRMANCE 0ND.

Required forms must Se filec within nineTy (] wws = "mcie iz “or ~oen reiazsa, 3Spector *o be norified
twenty-four (24} hours iz =dvance.

The following waiver —us® be completed by the coal coerator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of
receipt thereof,

AXIVER: 3 the wmdersigeed, Aosat for -
ais e

: Coat Tomnany, Owner or Jperator of the coal undar
=ed and place on our mine maps this proposed wei! location,

¥a The

Coa! Company have no objections to
: y t sald well being drilled at th
focation, providing operator has complied with ali rules and regu - .

el "rgm!a . H fations fn‘ArfIcles 4, '51 13”6/2’@2)39:'

2 e : s For Coal Company

Official Title
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czpany ‘tame R Ener Inc Sesignatec Az=ntRare EarthcEnergy, Inc,

Address P, O, Box 172'C1arks.tmx_g, WV Address P.O. Box 172-Clarksburg, WV 26301

Telepnone Telaghone
Landowmner Soil Cons. Distficet Iipper Ohio

Revegetation to be carried out by Halls Reclamation, Inc. (Azent)

This plan has been reveived by / v 624£19 SCD./?AI corregficns - -

and additions become & part of this plar. jbé;?,é%? :

7= Chpse) olu agenly
Access Road Location

Structure _prainace Ditch (A) Structure Drainace Ditch (1)
Spacing Earthen o . Material Earthen,
Page Ref. Manual__ j1.10 Page Ref. Manual__ 1-10
Structure Culverts (3) Structure Riprap (2>
Spacing 12" Min, I,.D, ' Material Rock <
Page Ref. Manual__1-8- Page Ref. Manual__ N/A
Structure - {c) . Structure 3}
Spacing Material .
Page Ref. Mzanual Page Ref. Manual :

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.
All commercial timber is to be cut and stacked. All brush and small timber

to be cut and removed from site before dirt work begins. &
: Revegetaticn :
Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime Tons/acre Lime Tons/Acre
or correct to pi 6.5 Oor correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer £00 lbs/acre Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre
(lU-ZU-2U OT equivalent) (TO=Zu-+U or equivalent)
Mulch  Hay 2 Tons/Acre Mulch _ Hay 2 Tons/Acre
Seed*Kentucky 31 Fescue 30#lbs/acre  Seed*Kent, 31 Fescue 30lbs/acre
Orchard Grass I5#lbs/acre Orchard _Grass ISlps/acre
Alsike Clover TO#1bs/acre Atsire, CTover IT01bs/acre

*Inoculate 2ll legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
Sacterium. Inoculate with 3X recormended amount.

Run_7.5"'
Attach or photocopy sect Quadrangle__Bens

ion of involved Topographic map.

Legend:
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well Site Flan
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Cpen Ditch — ..e»

: be constructed,
i i ad, roads to be Co
: ell location, existing accesz ;: 1éttered gt el
i il 1nClUdedwnecevsary structures nu:be;iage
3 : . . e 4 ural dra: X
o drlltlgg zhis plan. Include all nat
. . r
with first pa

PROPOSED ik
AcCESS

RO.-

ro zZEER |

Comments:: Slope of access road 20% - Cuts to be on a R Tess -
Ccess road subject to change by company or landowner -- All ditches and culverts
will be maintained after construction is completed -- Reclamation to be performed
by HalTs Reclamation, Inec. i =
= ” PO — s, £ -
Simatxxr::ﬁ///gﬁ%%g( 220 Box 1740, Clarksburg, W.Va. 162AHRE20)23
n;:i;;¢7 Address I s

Fone Naangs
Please reguez: landowners Cooperatiogn tg PIotect new seedinso Y

(4]

One growin: season.





